Closing  Restatement to Restatement Closing
  Balances 1 April 2010 1 April 2010 to Balances

  31 March 2011 detailed above  31 March 2011 31 March 2011

  £000 £000 £000 £000

Property, Plant and Equipment  1,851,479 -1,333 -25 1,850,121

Heritage Assets 0 27,644 -15 27,629

Long Term Assets 1,972,255 26,311 -40 1,998,526*

Net Assets 911,331 26,311 -40 937,602

Unusable Reserves -

  Revaluation Reserve 242,958 26,311 0 269,269

  Capital Adjustment Account 946,263 0 -40 946,223

Unusable Reserves Total 746,065 26,311 -40 772,336

Total Reserves 911,331 26,311 -40 937,602

Asset additions of £25,000, classified as community assets in 2010/11, have been reclassified as
heritage assets.   The value of heritage assets has been written down by £40,500 to reflect the
depreciation charged in the restated CIES for 2010/11, with the corresponding entry to Capital
Adjustment Account within Unusable Reserves.

Effect on Movement in Reserves Statement 2010/11

  As previously
  stated -  Restatement Restated -

  Total Council   Total Council

  Reserves   Reserves

  £000 £000 £000

Balance as at 1 April 2010 739,105 26,311 765,416

Movement in Reserves during 2010/11

Deficit on the provision of services -79,343 -40 -79,383

Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure 251,569 0 251,569

Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure 172,226 -40 172,186

Adjustments between accounting basis and funding
basis under regulations

0 0 0

Net increase before Transfers to Earmarked Reserves 172,226 -40 172,186

Transfers to/from Earmarked Reserves 0 0 0

Increase/(Decrease) in 2010/11 172,226 -40 172,186

Balance at 31 March 2011 carried forward 911,331 26,271 937,602

Effect on Cash Flow Statement 2010/11
The deficit on the provision of services has been increased by £40,500 (depreciation charge) and the
amount for non cash movements has been correspondingly increased.

NOTES TO THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
KIRKLEES COUNCIL – STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2011/12

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 34

Other Prior Year Adjustments
Two further prior period adjustments have been undertaken to correct material misstatements in the
previous year‟s accounts.  The first involves the presentation of “Assets Held for Sale” as long-term